

Welsh Breakfast in Bed

Ingredients and Allergens



Welsh Smoked Bacon

Dry Cured Bacon: Outdoor Reared Pork, Salt, Natural Cane Sugar, Salt Petre.

Welsh Dragon Sausages

Pork 65%, Rusk (**Wheat**), Salt, Leek, Chilli, Spices, Potatoes, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Preservative (Sulphite), Dextrose, Emulsifier E450, Antioxidants E304 & E307, Citric Acid, Oak Smoke

Rhossili Bay - Gower Coffee 57g

N/A

Red Sauce

Ingredients: Tomatoes (49%), Red Onion, Water, Tomato Puree (Tomatoes, Salt), Red Wine Vinegar (SULPHITES), Light Brown Sugar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Ginger, Garlic, Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Coriander, Allspice, White Pepper, Salt, Red Chilli (1%)

Allergen advice: For allergens see ingredients in BOLD

260g

Warning: Produced in an environment where nuts are present.

Bara Brith Loaf

Allergens: Wheat, Egg

Cut Comb Honey 200g

Product of Hungary

Hand-cut Bara Brith and Rum Marmalade

Ingredients: Navel oranges (50%), Demerara & dark muscovado sugar, raisins (7%), sultanas (7%), currants (7%), tea (5%), Barti Ddu rum (0.5%).

227g Gluten free and suitable for vegetarians & vegans.

Welsh Brew Breakfast Tea

N/A

Welsh Salted Butter

Salt, **Milk**